
KIND-A-HARD CLASSIC

CLASSIC

Overall Finish List
February 01, 2026

Results By Miles of Smiles Timing Services

                                                                                                 Start      Finish       Net
 Place   Name                              Bib No  City                Age Gend    Age Group      Time       Time        Time     Pace
    1    Jason Zimmerman                       1                        56   M       1 Top Fin    0:00.00   19:19.78    19:19.78  6:14/M
    2    Riccardo Monaco                       8                        52   M       2 Top Fin    3:30.00   23:41.49    20:11.49  6:31/M
    3    Shawn Kelly                           5                        41   M       3 Top Fin    2:00.00   22:24.12    20:24.12  6:35/M
    4    Ian Carver                           20                        27   M       1 18-29      9:30.00   30:36.80    21:06.80  6:48/M
    5    Eliana Schneider                      6                        17   F       1 Top Fin    2:30.00   23:54.86    21:24.86  6:54/M
    6    Christian Grauzer                     4                        42   M       1 40-49      1:30.00   24:17.82    22:47.82  7:21/M
    7    Radmir Sultangaleev                  11                        18   M       2 18-29      5:00.00   30:03.56    25:03.56  8:05/M
    8    James Trautmann                       7                        53   M       1 50-59      3:00.00   28:03.57    25:03.57  8:05/M
    9    John Brockenbrough                    2                        67   M       1 60-99      0:30.00   26:00.94    25:30.94  8:14/M
   10    Jim Sota                             17                        67   M       2 60-99      8:00.00   34:13.87    26:13.87  8:27/M
   11    Dennis McDonough                     15                        75   M       3 60-99      7:00.00   34:38.24    27:38.24  8:55/M
   12    Hans Schneider                       16                        59   M       2 50-59      7:30.00   36:40.89    29:10.89  9:25/M
   13    Gabriel Davis-Andres                 14                        23   M       3 18-29      6:30.00   36:29.92    29:59.92  9:40/M
   14    James Fenn                            9                        25   M       4 18-29      4:00.00   34:01.51    30:01.51  9:41/M
   15    Lenny Lucas                          26                        43   M       2 40-49     12:30.00   43:41.93    31:11.93 10:04/M
   16    Phillip Kelly                        10                        10   M       1  1-17      4:30.00   37:47.67    33:17.67 10:44/M
   17    Bridger Hug                          19                        14   M       2  1-17      9:00.00   42:29.67    33:29.67 10:48/M
   18    Camilla Hendrych                     22                        50   F       2 Top Fin   10:30.00   44:24.16    33:54.16 10:56/M
   19    Mark Pallacino                       35                        57   M       3 50-59     17:00.00   51:34.33    34:34.33 11:09/M
   20    Oliver Scott                         30                        14   M       3  1-17     14:30.00   49:18.52    34:48.52 11:14/M
   21    Carly Colt                           23                        30   F       3 Top Fin   11:00.00   46:03.43    35:03.43 11:18/M
   22    Naomi Jarvis                         27                        59   F       1 50-59     15:30.00   51:06.10    35:36.10 11:29/M
   23    Emily Fisher                          3                        17   F       1  1-17      1:00.00   37:07.70    36:07.70 11:39/M
   24    Ava Akella                           25                        12   F       2  1-17     12:00.00   50:42.97    38:42.97 12:29/M
   25    Marcus Faber                         36                        39   M       1 30-39     17:30.00   57:05.84    39:35.84 12:46/M
   26    Beatrix Cowles                       18                        12   F       3  1-17      8:30.00   48:36.66    40:06.66 12:56/M
   27    Annelise Carleton-Hug                33                        63   F       1 60-99     16:00.00   56:52.53    40:52.53 13:11/M
   28    Avie Harder                          37                        12   M       4  1-17     18:00.00   58:57.59    40:57.59 13:13/M
   29    Kathy Schreckengost                  24                        77   F       2 60-99     11:30.00   52:43.78    41:13.78 13:18/M
   30    Jennifer Adibi                       34                        57   F       2 50-59     16:30.00   57:55.59    41:25.59 13:22/M
   31    Oscar Atkinson                       31                        17   M       5  1-17     15:00.00   56:34.18    41:34.18 13:25/M
   32    Jim Anglin                           29                        79   M       4 60-99     14:00.00   55:36.32    41:36.32 13:25/M
   33    Alison Beeghly                       21                        44   F       1 40-49     10:00.00   53:32.92    43:32.92 14:03/M
   34    Lindsay Gibson                       28                        51   F       3 50-59     13:30.00   57:42.99    44:12.99 14:15/M
   35    David Atkinson                       51                        57   M       4 50-59     24:30.00 1:09:04.22    44:34.22 14:23/M
   36    Grey Harder                          39                         8   M       6  1-17     19:00.00 1:04:34.51    45:34.51 14:42/M
   37    Lisa Minn                            48                        55   F       4 50-59     23:30.00 1:10:01.22    46:31.22 15:00/M
   38    Janine Jones                         49                        55   F       5 50-59     24:00.00 1:10:32.12    46:32.12 15:01/M
   39    Nathaniel Hazelton                   41                        42   M       3 40-49     20:00.00 1:07:32.15    47:32.15 15:20/M
   40    David Gailey                         43                        47   M       4 40-49     21:00.00 1:10:29.12    49:29.12 15:58/M
   41    Betty Cowles                         47                        10   F       4  1-17     23:00.00 1:13:44.21    50:44.21 16:22/M
   42    Mike Wolfe                           38                        47   M       5 40-49     18:30.00 1:09:36.22    51:06.22 16:29/M
   43    John Michael                         42                        35   M       2 30-39     20:30.00 1:14:54.42    54:24.42 17:33/M
   44    Kimberly Stewart                     44                        48   F       2 40-49     21:30.00 1:16:03.70    54:33.70 17:36/M



 



KIND-A-HARD CLASSIC

CLASSIC

Age Group Results
February 01, 2026

Results By Miles of Smiles Timing Services

Female OVERALL Winners
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Eliana Schneider                                        6    17     5     2:30.00    23:54.86    21:24.86    6:54/M
    2    Camilla Hendrych                                       22    50    18    10:30.00    44:24.16    33:54.16   10:56/M
    3    Carly Colt                                             23    30    21    11:00.00    46:03.43    35:03.43   11:18/M

Female 1 to 17
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Emily Fisher                                            3    17    23     1:00.00    37:07.70    36:07.70   11:39/M
    2    Ava Akella                                             25    12    24    12:00.00    50:42.97    38:42.97   12:29/M
    3    Beatrix Cowles                                         18    12    26     8:30.00    48:36.66    40:06.66   12:56/M
    4    Betty Cowles                                           47    10    41    23:00.00  1:13:44.21    50:44.21   16:22/M

Female 40 to 49
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Alison Beeghly                                         21    44    33    10:00.00    53:32.92    43:32.92   14:03/M
    2    Kimberly Stewart                                       44    48    44    21:30.00  1:16:03.70    54:33.70   17:36/M

Female 50 to 59
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Naomi Jarvis                                           27    59    22    15:30.00    51:06.10    35:36.10   11:29/M
    2    Jennifer Adibi                                         34    57    30    16:30.00    57:55.59    41:25.59   13:22/M
    3    Lindsay Gibson                                         28    51    34    13:30.00    57:42.99    44:12.99   14:15/M
    4    Lisa Minn                                              48    55    37    23:30.00  1:10:01.22    46:31.22   15:00/M
    5    Janine Jones                                           49    55    38    24:00.00  1:10:32.12    46:32.12   15:01/M

Female 60 and over
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Annelise Carleton-Hug                                  33    63    27    16:00.00    56:52.53    40:52.53   13:11/M
    2    Kathy Schreckengost                                    24    77    29    11:30.00    52:43.78    41:13.78   13:18/M



Male OVERALL Winners
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Jason Zimmerman                                         1    56     1     0:00.00    19:19.78    19:19.78    6:14/M
    2    Riccardo Monaco                                         8    52     2     3:30.00    23:41.49    20:11.49    6:31/M
    3    Shawn Kelly                                             5    41     3     2:00.00    22:24.12    20:24.12    6:35/M

Male 1 to 17
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Phillip Kelly                                          10    10    16     4:30.00    37:47.67    33:17.67   10:44/M
    2    Bridger Hug                                            19    14    17     9:00.00    42:29.67    33:29.67   10:48/M
    3    Oliver Scott                                           30    14    20    14:30.00    49:18.52    34:48.52   11:14/M
    4    Avie Harder                                            37    12    28    18:00.00    58:57.59    40:57.59   13:13/M
    5    Oscar Atkinson                                         31    17    31    15:00.00    56:34.18    41:34.18   13:25/M
    6    Grey Harder                                            39     8    36    19:00.00  1:04:34.51    45:34.51   14:42/M

Male 18 to 29
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Ian Carver                                             20    27     4     9:30.00    30:36.80    21:06.80    6:48/M
    2    Radmir Sultangaleev                                    11    18     7     5:00.00    30:03.56    25:03.56    8:05/M
    3    Gabriel Davis-Andres                                   14    23    13     6:30.00    36:29.92    29:59.92    9:40/M
    4    James Fenn                                              9    25    14     4:00.00    34:01.51    30:01.51    9:41/M

Male 30 to 39
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Marcus Faber                                           36    39    25    17:30.00    57:05.84    39:35.84   12:46/M
    2    John Michael                                           42    35    43    20:30.00  1:14:54.42    54:24.42   17:33/M

Male 40 to 49
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    Christian Grauzer                                       4    42     6     1:30.00    24:17.82    22:47.82    7:21/M
    2    Lenny Lucas                                            26    43    15    12:30.00    43:41.93    31:11.93   10:04/M
    3    Nathaniel Hazelton                                     41    42    39    20:00.00  1:07:32.15    47:32.15   15:20/M
    4    David Gailey                                           43    47    40    21:00.00  1:10:29.12    49:29.12   15:58/M
    5    Mike Wolfe                                             38    47    42    18:30.00  1:09:36.22    51:06.22   16:29/M

Male 50 to 59
                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    James Trautmann                                         7    53     8     3:00.00    28:03.57    25:03.57    8:05/M
    2    Hans Schneider                                         16    59    12     7:30.00    36:40.89    29:10.89    9:25/M
    3    Mark Pallacino                                         35    57    19    17:00.00    51:34.33    34:34.33   11:09/M
    4    David Atkinson                                         51    57    35    24:30.00  1:09:04.22    44:34.22   14:23/M

Male 60 and over



                                                                          Over     Start       Finish        Net 
 Place    Name                              City             Bib No  Age   all      Time        Time        Time      Pace
    1    John Brockenbrough                                      2    67     9     0:30.00    26:00.94    25:30.94    8:14/M
    2    Jim Sota                                               17    67    10     8:00.00    34:13.87    26:13.87    8:27/M
    3    Dennis McDonough                                       15    75    11     7:00.00    34:38.24    27:38.24    8:55/M
    4    Jim Anglin                                             29    79    32    14:00.00    55:36.32    41:36.32   13:25/M
 



KIND-A-HARD KIDS RACE

1K

Overall Finish List
February 01, 2026

Results By Miles of Smiles Timing Services

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Phillip Kelly                                            45    10   M       1  0-99               5:01.32      8:05/M
      2    Avie Harder                                             105    12   M       2  0-99               5:21.96      8:38/M
      3    Beatrix Cowles                                           40    12   F       1  0-99               5:37.30      9:04/M
      4    Emmy Scott                                               50    12   F       2  0-99               5:44.12      9:15/M
      5    Grey Harder                                             106     8   M       3  0-99               5:49.99      9:23/M
      6    Jonathan Lahaie                                         107    11   M       4  0-99               7:17.46     11:45/M
      7    Malia Forsythe                                          103     6   F       3  0-99              11:03.63     17:49/M
      8    Josephine Gruenewald                                    104     6   F       4  0-99              11:27.58     18:28/M


